TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Bank of New York		11/28/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dental Concepts LLC
Street Address:	650 From Road
City:	Paramus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07652
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1816772	THE DOCTOR'S		
Registration Number:	1331875	ORAPIK		
Registration Number:	1613680	THE DOCTOR'S		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)752-9548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 423 209-4103

Email: mjohnson@bakerdonelson.com, echomyn@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson

Address Line 1: 633 Chestnut St., 1800 Republic Centre
Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell
Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450-1800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016563-000044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micheline Kelly Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0301 OP \$90.00 1816772

900152531

Signature:	/micheline kelly johnson/
Date:	01/20/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Dental Concepts Atlantic Bank of N	ew York Release#page2.tif ew York Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0302

AUTHORIZATION TO FILE UCC-3 AMENDMENTS

Atlantic Bank of New York hereby declares that it is the Secured Party under the UCC-1 Financing Statements referenced in the UCC-3 Amendments attached hereto and hereby authorizes the filing of such UCC-3 Amendments in the applicable jurisdictions as set forth therein.

Atlantic Bank of New York has executed this Authorization to File UCC-3 Amendments this 24 th day of November, 2005.

ATLANTIC BANK OF NEW YORK

Title:

Esther Larn's Vic President Krienic Banky New Tre

N MMX 542233 VI 0-0 11/04/05

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT	IT				
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				WARE DEPARTS	CONTROL
Tonya Mitchem Grindon, Esq. Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berk 211 Commerce Street. Suite 1000	owitz, P.C.		FII INIT	ED 06:27 PM FAL FILING NO	11/28/2005 M: 4212355
Nachville, Tennosses 37201			PATELIAL	NENT NUMBE SRV: 0509	IR: 5366037 963653
		THE ABOVE \$	PACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	E ONLY
14. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE 8				FUNCING STATES	
42123554 Filed: 7/28/2004				He Med jier recercij (er n TATE RECORDS.	ecorded) in the REAL
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	is terminated with respect to s	eoutly interest(s) of the S	lecured Perty	authorising this Taraball	on Bistoment.
3. CONTRADATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at additional partial gravided by applicable law.	ove with respect to escurity int	rest(s) of the Secured Pr	arly sushoristic	g this Continuation States	nent is continued for the
4. [3] A\$\$10(\$\frac{1}{2}\)ENT (full or partiel): Clive name of analyses in liem 7s or 7b o	nd address of assignes in item	7a; and also give name o	l sesigner in	hours D.	
 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects	r or 3 Secured Party of rec	ord. Check only goe of th	ees had band	8	
CHANGE name endor address: Give current record name in item te or the name (if name change) in tem 7s or 7s and/or new advess (if address of	t; also give new 🔲 DELI	ETE name: Give record #	D	ADD name: Complete Bar	m 74 or 76, and also live
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	magas in the Property of the P	deleted in hom die er (b).		74; also complete items 7:	i-7g (V applicable)
No. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
ON THE MONOTONIA STATE THATE	FIRST NAME		hannin i		
S. MUNICIPAL S LAST NAME	PIREST NATIONS		MIDDLE N	uag.	CUPPOX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	WE .	BUFFIX
7a MALING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
74 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DESTOR	71. JURISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZATION	78. ORGAN	REATIONAL ID II, If any	C NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			<u> </u>		LI NOVE.
Describe celleteral [] detated or [] added, or give entire [] restated collete	oral description, or describe call	aloral 🔲 assigned.			
NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND adds colleged or aids the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination.	MENT (name of sesignor, if it	his is an Assignment).	If this is an /	Visondment authorized to	y a Debtor which
S. ORGUNEATIONS NAME ATLANTIC BANK OF NEW YORK					
E HOMOLUL'S LAST HAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA		SUFFIX
O OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
DE DEPT OF STATE					
			· · · · · · · ·		

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC NATIONAL FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

N MMOX 542232 v1 0-0 11/28/05

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0304

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 09:57 AM 11/07/2005 9008335778 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) INITIAL FILING NUM: 9942648 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 5345130 0 SRV: 050906086 UCC DIRECT SERVICES 2727 ALLEN PARKWAY SUTTR 1000 HOUSTON TX 77019 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This E NANCING STATEMENT AMENICATING to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 9942648 **REAL ESTATE RECORDS** 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in Item 7c; and also give name of assignor in Item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects | Debtor or | Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR S. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 70. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF OFGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

DE-0-16545443- C1-39

9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

ATIANTIC BANK OF NEW YORK 10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0305

				798435	2000 N	IOV U	73011010	1
	CEINANCING	STATEM	ENTAMENDME	:NT				
_	LOW INSTRUCTIONS							
			 					
r v	IAME & PHONE OF CO	JNIACIAINL	art fobuousti	·				
ı. S	END ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT TO: (Nam	e and Address)					
	FUCC Direct Servi	ces						
	2727 Alien Parkw	/ay		ų į				
	Houston, TX 7701							
	myack@uccdirec	LCOM						
	1		•	,				
					THE ABOVE 8P	ACE IS FOR	R FILING OFFICE US	EONLY
a. 1/	NITIAL FINANCING STATI	EMENTFILE# 1	69475 Fliedate: 23-AUG-89				FINANCING STATEME	
							Med (for record) (or rec	orded) in the
7				we is terminated with respect to	remain interests of the		L ESTATE RECORDS.	oton Statement
<u>·Ľ</u>								
٠Ĺ				above with respect to security i	nterest(s) of the Secure	d Party author	rizing this Continuation	Staterment is
	continued for the addition							
٠Ţ	ASSIGNMENT (full of	r partial): Give ner	ne of assignee in item 7s or 7b (and address of assignee in item:	7c and also give name o	f aesignor in M	em 9.	
. A	MENDMENT (PARTY	INFORMATION	i): This Amendment affects	Debtor gc Secured Party	of record. Check only o	ne of these tv	vo boses.	
A	iso check one of the follow	ing three boxes an	d provide appropriate information	in items 6 and/or 7.				
Г	CHANGE name and/or a	ddress: Give cum	ent record name in item 6s or 6b; d/or new address (if address cha	also give new DELETE	E name: Give record nen sleted in item 6e or 6b.	· [1.0]	Diname: Complete item 7c, also complete item	7s or 7b, and also
_			dfor new address (if address cha	nge) in item /c. 10 be or	seled in sem of or oc.		7 C. 440 COMPUNE NEWS	10-70 in approac
	CURRENT RECORD INF							
	GE. ONGARADATIONS IN							
B				PIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	IAME	SUFFIX
"`	66. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST I	NAME		PRESTRAME				J
. c	CHANGED (NEW) OR AD	DED INFORMAT	'ION:	<u></u>				
-	7a. ORGANIZATION'S N							
						<u> </u>		
ж	76. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST I	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE P	AME	SUFFIX
١					•			
_	AAILING ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	any		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
<i>د</i>								1
		TADOS INFO DE	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	71: JURISDICTION OF O	RGANIZATION	7g, ORG/	I UNIZATIONAL ID III, II DI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	THE TIPE OF ORGANIZATION	12.00.1100.101.01.01		1 7	• • • •	
•		CHONINESIAN		1		1		
- ;		DEBTOR	1					
_	MENDMENT (COLLA	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGI	E): check only one box.					1 180
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. or give entire restated coll	ateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			<u>] NC</u>
3. A	MENDMENT (COLLA'	DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only <u>one</u> box. , or give entire restated coli	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			LIK
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated coli	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			<u>L</u> IK
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral sessigned			
3. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral sessigned	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned	<u>.</u>		<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateral assigned			<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	collateralsesigned			<u> </u>
. A		DEBTOR TERAL CHANG	E): check only one box. , or give entire restated col	lateral description, or describe	pergisse Laretalloc			<u> </u>
D.	escribe collisteral dele	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE Hed or sedded,	, or give entire restated coli	lateral description, or describe				
3. A	escribe collisteral dele	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE Hed or sedded,	or give entire restated coll	lateral description, or describe	onor, if this is an Assignm	ent). If this is	an Amendment authoriz	
. A	escribe collisteral dele	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGI Hed or added,	or give entire restated coling to the control of this is a Termination suffice suffice of this is a Termination suffice.	AMENDMENT (name of assigned by a Dabtor, check here	onor, if this is an Assignm	ent). If this is BTOR autho	an Amendment authoriz rizing this Amendment.	
). N	escribe collisteral dele	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGI Hed or added,	or give entire restated coling to the control of this is a Termination suffice suffice of this is a Termination suffice.	AMENDMENT (name of assigned by a Dabtor, check here	onor, if this is an Assignm	ent). If this is	an Amendment authoriz rizing this Amendment.	
3. A	escribe collisteral deleteral deleteral of SECURED Folds collisteral or adds the sea. ORGANIZATION'S NA	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE Hed or sedded, sed	or give entire restated coling to the control of this is a Termination suffice suffice of this is a Termination suffice.	AMENDMENT (name of assigned by a Debtor, check here	onor, if this is an Assignm	BTOR autho	rizing this Amendment.	ed by a Cebtor whic
). N	escribe collisteral dele	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE Hed or sedded, sed	or give entire restated coling to the control of this is a Termination suffice suffice of this is a Termination suffice.	AMENDMENT (name of assigned by a Debtor, check here	onor, if this is an Assignm	ent). If this is BTOR author	rizing this Amendment.	

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

RECORDED: 01/20/2010 ina Number-200511075972661 TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0306